



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482
BNSS No. - 9923 of 2025

Smt Phoolmati Alias Munni

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Rishi Yadav, Smita Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Mithilesh Kumar Shukla

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE JITENDRA KUMAR SINHA, J.

1. Case taken up on mention.
2. Heard Sri Suresh Singh, Advocate holding brief of Sri Rishi Yadav, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri M.K. Shukla, learned counsel for the first informant and Sri B.P. Maurya, learned AGA for the State are present.
3. At the very outset, learned counsel for the first informant prays for some time to prepare the case.
4. In view of the above, put up this case as fresh on 02.12.2025.

November 27, 2025
Madhurima

(Jitendra Kumar Sinha,J.)