



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.
- 9923 of 2025**

Smt Phoolmati Alias Munni

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Rishi Yadav, Smita Yadav
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Mithilesh Kumar Shukla

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. The case is taken up on mention made by Sri Suresh Singh, learned counsel for accused applicant.
2. Learned counsel for accused applicant submits that he has informed the learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 but he did not appear.
3. He submits that interim order is complied.
4. List on 20.05.2026.
5. Interim order is extended till further orders.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

April 21, 2026

Sharad/-